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About


If you are an employee of the State of Maine and have a question regarding a workplace injury, contact Workers' Compensation at (207) 624-7359.


[bookmark: contact]Contact


For media inquiries and Freedom of Access Act (FOAA) requests: Sharon Huntley, Director of Communications, in the Office of the Commissioner of the Department of Administrative and Financial Services via email or by phone: (207) 624-7453.


For legislative-related requests: Anya Trundy, Director of Legislative Affairs, in the Office of the Commissioner of the Department of Administrative and Financial Services via email or by phone: (207) 624-7800.


Workers' Compensation

Mailing Address: 114 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333-0114


General Phone:

1-833-238-2261 or (207) 624-7359

TTY Users dial Maine Relay 711


Email: 

Info.owc@maine.gov


Employee List: 


	Employee	Position	Phone	Email
	Beatrice Turner	Director 	592-1437	beatrice.turner@maine.gov
	Tammy Desjardin	Case Manager	624-7315	tammy.desjardin@maine.gov
	Danielle Farrell	Case Manager	624-7328	danielle.farrell@maine.gov
	Loree Libby	Case Manager	624-7376	loree.libby@maine.gov
	Cindy Rhodes	Case Manager	624-7841	cynthia.rhodes@maine.gov
	Kathy Chadwick	Lead Assistant Case Manager	624-7375	katherine.chadwick@maine.gov
	Tandra Moen	Assistant Case Manager	624-7403	tandra.l.moen@maine.gov
	Ali Getchell	Programs Coordinator	624-7140	alison.getchell@maine.gov
	Kimberly Arbeau	Management Analyst/Office Manager	509-5573	kimberly.arbeau@maine.gov
	Christina DeRenzis	Lead Human Resource Assistant	624-7796	christina.derenzis@maine.gov
	Quin Boyd	Human Resource Assistant	624-7372	quin.boyd@maine.gov
	Sara Mealy	Human Resource Assistant	624-7320	sara.mealy@maine.gov
	Lorna McDaniel	Human Resource Assistant	624-7316	lorna.a.mcdaniel@maine.gov
	Vacant	Programs Administrator- HRA	624-7319	 
	Diane Hathaway	Office Assistant II	624-7358	diane.hathaway@maine.gov
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      Contact

    
      
            Office of Employee Health & Wellness

Phone: (207) 624-7380

or 1-800-422-4503

TTY: dial Maine Relay 711


Mailing Address

61 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333-0061


Hours: Mon-Fri 8:00-4:30
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Join Our Email List


For Email Marketing you can trust.
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